



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6693/2022**

**STARCITY REALTECH PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH AR MR.
PUNEET SAIN & ORS. Petitioners**

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaninum, Mr.
Kushgra Singh and Mr. Abhishek,
Advs.

versus

STATE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.. Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Sahni, APP for the State
with Inspector Vijay Kaushik, EOW.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER
01.02.2023**

%

CRL.M.A. 2625/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in view of the order dated 22.12.2022 passed by the competent Court at Gurgaon in I.A. No. 4/2022 in CM 600/2022 in CS No. 2536/2016, these documents are required to be filed in the present case.

Issue notice.

Learned APP for the State accepts notice.

Let reply, if any, be filed before the next date.

Let notice be issued to the respondent No.2 through all permissible modes upon filing of PF by the petitioner, returnable on the date already



fixed i.e. 21.02.2023.

Process may be given *dasti*.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 1, 2023/*Pallavi*