



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6693/2022, CRL.M.A. 26053/2022, CRL.M.A. 2625/2023
STARCITY REALTECH PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH AR MR.
PUNEET SAIN & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mohit Mathur, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Giriraj Subramaninum, Mr.
Kushagra Singh and Mr. Abhishek,
Adv.

versus

STATE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.. Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Sahni, APP for the State
with Inspector Vijay Kaushik PS
EOW.
Mr. Yudhisthir Singh, Mr. Prabhav
Ralli and Mr. Piyush M. Dwivedi,
Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **21.02.2023**

Issue notice. Learned APP for the State accepts notice on behalf of the State.

Mr. Yudhisthir Singh appears for respondent No.2 accepts notice and seeks time to file the status report.

Let status report be filed before the next date of hearing.

Let reply be filed by the respondent No.2 within four weeks with the advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Both the parties are directed to file brief written submissions not exceeding three pages along with relevant judgments they wish to rely upon



within four weeks with the advance copy to the opposite parties.

Parties are also directed to file a convenience set before the next date of the hearing.

List on 09.03.2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2023/Pallavi