



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6693/2022**

**STARCITY REALTECH PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH AR MR.
PUNEET SAIN & ORS. Petitioners**

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subhrmanium, Mr.
Simarpal Singh Sawhney, Mr.
Kushagra Singh and Mr. A. Talluri,
Advocates for petitioner no.1 to 5.

versus

STATE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Sahni, APP for the State
and Insp. Vijay Kaushik, EOW.
Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Sr. Advocate,
Mr. Prabhav Ralli and Mr. Yudhister
Singh, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

28.02.2023

CRL.M.A. 5373/2023 (stay)

Hon'ble Judge is on leave.

List on 03rd March, 2023.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 28, 2023

st