



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6693/2022, CRL.M.A. 26053/2022 & CRL.M.A. 2625/2023, CRL.M.A. 5373/2023
STARCITY REALTECH PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH AR MR.
PUNEET SAIN & ORS. Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

STATE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Sahni, APP for the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

10.03.2023

%

Vide office order No. 767/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 07.03.2023, 09.03.2023 was declared holiday and the matters which were listed for 09.03.2023 has been taken up today i.e. 10.03.2023.

Hon'ble Judge is sitting in the Division Bench Matters as well as holding the Tribunal Court constituted under the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act.

Re-notify on 05.04.2023.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MARCH 10, 2023

Pallavi