



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 6693/2022**
STARCITY REALTECH PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH
AR MR. PUNEET SAIN & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr.Vijay Aggarwal, Mr.Hardik
Sharma, Mr.Pankush Goyal,
Ms.Barkha Rastogi, Mr.Kshitiz
Garg, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Aman Usman, APP with
Insp. G.N. Tiwari.
Mr.Vikas Pahwa, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Prabhav Ralli, Mr.Yudhister
Singh, Mr.Kushal Gupta, Advs.
for R-2.
Mr.Madhav Khurana,
Mr.Shashank Dewan, Mr.Varun
Singh Thapa, Mr.Shaurya
Singh, Advs. for newly added
respondent.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **04.04.2024**

CRL.M.A.1229/2024

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the reply has been filed. The same is not on record. The counsel shall have the same placed on record.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks from today.



3. List on 4th July, 2024.

CRL.M.A.10061/2023

4. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay of 25 days in filing the written submission is condoned.

5. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.A.31854/2023

6. The learned counsel for the newly added respondent shall file the response within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

7. List on 04th July, 2024.

CRL.M.C. 6693/2022 & CRL.M.A. 26053/2022, 2625/2023, 10903/2023

8. Let the Status Report be filed before the next date of hearing after supplying copy thereof to the other parties.

9. List on 4th July, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

APRIL 4, 2024/Arya

Click here to check corrigendum, if any