



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 6693/2022, CRL.M.A. 26053/2022, CRL.M.A. 2625/2023,
CRL.M.A. 10903/2023, CRL.M.A. 1229/2024, CRL.M.A.
20014/2024

STARCITY REALTECH PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH AR MR.
PUNEET SAIN & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vijay Aggarwala, Mr. Mukul
Malik, Mr. Rachit Bansal, Mr.
Shekhar Pathak, Ms. Muskan
Aggarwal and Mr. Siddharth
Bhardwaj, Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI &
ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for State
with Ins. G.N. Tiwari, P.S. EOW.
Mr. Madhav Khurana, Mr. Ashish
Joshi, Mr. Shashank Dewan, Mr.
Varun Singh Thapa and Mr. Shaurya
Singh, Advocates for proposed
respondent.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

11.07.2024

Matter received by way of transfer.

CRL.M.A. 31854/2023

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder.
2. Learned APP for the State has drawn attention of this Court to the order dated 03.03.2023 to submit that a senior officer of petitioners was directed to appear before the I.O. with complete records however, entire



record is not produced in light of the aforesaid order.

3. At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that a senior officer would appear before the I.O. alongwith entire records to the satisfaction of the I.O.

4. Renotify on 27.09.2024.

5. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 11, 2024

ga