



\$~102

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6693/2022, CRL.M.A. 26053/2022, CRL.M.A. 2625/2023, CRL.M.A. 10903/2023, CRL.M.A. 31854/2023, CRL.M.A. 1229/2024, CRL.M.A. 20014/2024 & CRL.M.A. 29440/2024

STARCITY REALTECH PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH
AR MR. PUNEET SAIN & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rachit Bansal, Mr.
Siddharth Bhardwaj, Mr.
Pankush Goyal, Mr.
Kshitiz Garg & Mr.
Gulshan, Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
& ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh,
APP for the State.
Mr. Madhav Khurana, Mr.
Ashish Joshi, Mr.
Shashank Dewan, Mr.
Varun Singh Thapa & Mr.
Shaurya Singh, Advocates.
Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Sr.
Advocate with Mr.
Yudhister Singh & Mr.
Prabhav Ralli, Advocates
for R-2.
Inspector G.N. Tiwari
(P.S. EOW, Mandir
Marg).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
27.09.2024

%

1. The learned proxy counsel for the petitioner requests for a



pass over or in the alternative an adjournment.

2. Looking at the Board position, pass over is not feasible.
3. Interim order to continue, subject to petitioner no.3,4 & 5 continue joining and cooperating with the investigation.
4. List on 28.10.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 27, 2024

'Aman'