



\$~56

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CRL.M.C. 6693/2022 & CRL.M.A. 26053/2022,
CRL.M.A. 2625/2023, CRL.M.A. 10903/2023,
CRL.M.A. 31854/2023, CRL.M.A. 1229/2024,
CRL.M.A. 20014/2024, CRL.M.A. 29440/2024

STARCITY REALTECH PRIVATE
LIMITED THROUGH AR MR. PUNEET
SAIN & ORS.

....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Siddharth Bhardwaj,
Adv. (through VC)

versus

STATE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF
DELHI & ANR.

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for
the State
Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Senior
Advocate for R-2 (through
VC)
Mr. Yudhister Singh, Mr.
Prabhav Ralli and Mr. Dev
Arya, Adv. for R-2.
Mr. Madhav Khurana, Mr.
Ashish Joshi, Mr. Varun
Singh Thapa, Mr.
Shashank Dewan, Mr.
Shaurya Singh and Mr.
Tushar Nagar, Advs. for
the proposed respondent.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
02.12.2024

%

List on 20.12.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 2, 2024

'KDK'