



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 6693/2022 & CRL.M.A. Nos. 26053/2022,
2625/2023, 10903/2023, 31854/2023, 1229/2024,
20014/2024 and 29440/2024

STARCITY REALTECH PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH AR MR. PUNEET SAIN & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Viren Bansal and Ms.
Alisha Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
& ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for
the State with Insp.
G.N.Tiwari, PS EOW.
Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Senior
Advocate with Mr.
Yudhister Singh and Mr.
Prabhav Ralli, Advocates
for R-2.
Mr. Madhav Khurana,
Senior Advocate with Mr.
Ashish Joshi, Mr. Varun
Singh Thapa, Mr.
Shashank Dewan, Ms.
Shaurya Singh, Mr.
Tushar Nahar and Ms.
Pranika Rai, Advocates for
proposed respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **20.12.2024**

1. The learned proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel who has to address arguments is in personal difficulty.
2. At his request, list on 03.02.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 20, 2024/DU