



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6693/2022, CRL.M.A. 26053/2022, CRL.M.A. 2625/2023,
CRL.M.A. 10903/2023, CRL.M.A. 31854/2023, CRL.M.A.
1229/2024, CRL.M.A. 20014/2024, CRL.M.A. 29440/2024 &
CRL.M.A. 3387/2025

STARCITY REALTECH PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH AR MR.

PUNEET SAIN & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aditya Aggarwal, Mr. Shekhar
Pathak, Mr. Kartikay Kumar and Mr.
Santosh Kr. Yadav, Advocates

versus

STATE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for State.
Mr. Parth Bhardwaj, Advocate for
proposed respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

23.09.2025

%

1. List on 10.11.2025.
2. In the meantime, interim order(s), if any, to continue.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/vc