



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6693/2022, CRL.M.A. 26053/2022, CRL.M.A. 2625/2023, CRL.M.A. 10903/2023, CRL.M.A. 31854/2023, CRL.M.A. 1229/2024, CRL.M.A. 20014/2024, CRL.M.A. 29440/2024, CRL.M.A. 3387/2025

STARCITY REALTECH PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH AR
MR. PUNEET SAIN & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Siddharth Bhardwaj (through
VC) and Mr. Pankush Goyal, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI &
ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP with
Ms. Apoorva Khosla, Mr. Bhanu
Pratap Singh and Mr. Aditya
Vikram Singh, Advocates
Mr. Yudhister Singh, Mr. Prabhav
Ralli, Advs. for R-2/ MGF
Mr. Nimish Chib, Adv. for
proposed respondents.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
20.07.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner once again seeks, and is granted, one final opportunity for reverting with instructions *qua* withdrawal of the present petition in compliance with the last order dated 02.07.2026, *albeit* subject to payment of costs of Rs.20,000/- to be paid in favour of Delhi High Court Staff Welfare Fund [A/C 15530110074442; IFSC



UCBA0001553] within a period of *two weeks*.

2. As such, renotify on 14.08.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

JULY 20, 2026/So